

Individual(s)	Tab settings	VV
Name: Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryl Internal Address: 11000 Gilroy Road 1100 Gilroy Road 11	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Individual(s)		Name: Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Merger Other Execution Date: March 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Summa & Allan, P.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 11610 North Community House Rd Suite 200 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	General Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 11000 Gilroy Road City: Hunt Valley State: MD Zip: 21031 Individual(s) citizenship
Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 19, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes № No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Summa & Allan, P.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 11610 North Community House Rd Suite 2000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277 Internal Address Internal State: NC Zip: 28277 Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277 Internal State: NC Zip: 28277 Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277 Internal State: NC Zip: 28277 Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277 Internal State: NC Zip: 28277	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Summa & Allan, P.A. Internal Address:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2240217, 21 2123570,2121524,2121523,2147348,2123569
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Summa & Allan, P.A. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes V No
Internal Address: The	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 11610 North Community House Rd Suite 200 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00
Suite 200 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		8. Deposit account number:
	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28277	ECTIC
D. Cianatura		THIS SPACE Z
9. Signature.	a. Signature.	4
Jusse B. Ashe, III Jush (the A July 3, 2003		Sule July 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:	Jesse B. Ashe, III	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0451

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT THE CHESAPEAKE PAPERBOARD COMPANY

The Chesapeake Paperboard Company, a Maryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessment and Taxation of Maryland that:

The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the corporation is hereby amended to be:

CAFAUSTAR CUSTOM PACKAGING GROUP (MARYLAND).

If this amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders.

We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act

Dated this 10th day of March, 2001

By: Insure of Hackey Name: Mavin - Hackey Title: Secretar:

Name: Lycape + Marche Title: President

STATE OF MARYLAND

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the document on file in this office. DATED:

STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

ST:

Custodian

This stamp replaces our previous certification system. Effective: 6/95

Kimberlý E. Zirkle, Paralegal Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, PA 101 North Tryon Street Suite 1900 Charlotte, NC 28246

다. (1111) : 4 (0110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (110) (1

RECORDED: 07/03/2003

REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0452